



Korean Air extends multi-year content agreement with Travelport

Seoul, 2 September 2020: Travelport, a leading technology company serving the travel industry, today announced the renewal of a multi-year content agreement with Korean Air, the country's largest airline and national carrier.

Under the agreement, Travelport will continue to provide Korean Air's content and inventory to more than 68,000 Travelport-connected agencies around the world, enabling them to search, sell and book the airline's fares.

Kenneth Chang, Executive Vice President and Chief Marketing Officer, Korean Air, commented: "As travel recovers, Korean Air fully intends to be leading the way. Our partnership with Travelport has proven itself many times over, and its global network remains a cornerstone of our plans for international growth."

Sue Carter, Head of Asia Pacific, Air Partners at Travelport, added: "We're extremely pleased to continue supporting Korean Air's ambitions to be a global aviation leader with our technology solutions. Taking advantage of cutting-edge advancements like New Distribution Capability will be crucial for airlines to lead in a world of heightened traveler expectations, and we look forward to further extending our support with Korean Air in time to come."

In addition to providing Korean Air content to travel agencies around the world, Travelport is also supporting Korean Air's organization-wide digital transformation with its Data and Business Intelligence, as well as Airline Insight solutions. These tools provide timely analysis and insights which help airlines recognize and respond to market trends swiftly.

A founding member of the SkyTeam airline alliance, Korean Air was recently rated one of the top three airlines in the world in the 2020 Tripadvisor Travelers' Choice Awards for Airlines.

- End -

About Travelport

Travelport is the technology company which makes the experience of buying and managing travel continually better, for everyone. It operates a travel commerce platform providing distribution, technology, payment and other solutions for the global travel and tourism industry. The company facilitates travel commerce by connecting the world's leading travel providers with online and offline travel buyers in a proprietary business-to-business (B2B) travel platform.

Travelport has a leading position in airline merchandising, hotel content and distribution, car rental, mobile commerce and B2B payment solutions. The company also provides IT services to airlines, such as shopping, ticketing, departure control and other solutions. With net revenue of over \$2.5 billion in 2018, Travelport is headquartered in Langley, U.K., and is represented in approximately 180 countries and territories.

To learn more about Travelport, visit <u>www.travelport.com</u> Connect with Travelport on Social Media - <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>







About ITQ

InterGlobe Technology Quotient (ITQ), a strategic business unit of InterGlobe Enterprises, is a part of large Indian conglomerate established in 1989 and headquartered in Gurugram. InterGlobe employs more than 27,000 professionals globally through its various businesses leading in Aviation, Hospitality and Travel related services.

ITQ is an official distributor of Travelport in 6 markets across Asia Pacific region including India, Sri Lanka. Headquartered in Gurgaon, the company provides cutting edge travel technology solutions with unmatched inventory options to its customers helping them increase their productivity and business efficiency. With an extended network nearly 400 cities having 19 dedicated offices and 14 REPs, InterGlobe Technology Quotient reaches out to over 36,000 agency terminals, with two nationalised service centres and 16 training centres having state-of-the-art infrastructure and facilities matching international standards.

For more information on ITQ and its business and financial solutions, visit <u>www.itq.in</u> Connect with ITQ on Social Media - <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>

For any media related queries, please get in touch with our marketing team:

Taruna Soni Head – Marketing, ITQ <u>Taruna.soni@itq.in</u> | +91 124 428 4800

